
THE 52ND CPTC CHAMPIONSHIPS, MARCH 1 & 2, 2014 

Pro Champ 440 Final Sunday - 10 laps 

1. 66, Gary Moyle - Houghton, MI - 2014 Arctic Cat 

2. 13, Nick Van Strydonk - Tomahawk, WI - 2014 Polaris /T&N 

3. 8, Travis Macdonald - Gonor, MB - 2014 Skidoo 

4. 22, Brandon Johnson - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

5. 747, Jordan Wahl - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

6. 74, Dustin Wahl - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

7. 80, Joe Presta - Dryden , ON - 2014 Arctic Cat 

8. 54, Lance Relf - Winnipeg, MB - 2014 Polaris 

Pro Champ 440 Final Saturday - 10 laps 

1. 13, Nick Van Strydonk -Tomahawk, WI -2014 Polaris/T&N 

2. 747, Jordan Wahl - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

3. 8, Travis Macdonald - Gonor, MB - 2014 Skidoo 

4. 74, Dustin Wahl - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

5. 22, Brandon Johnson - Greenbush, MN - 2014 Polaris 

6. 54, Lance Relf - Winnipeg, MB - 2014 Polaris 

7. 80, Joe Presta - Dryden , ON - 2014 Arctic Cat 

8. 66, Gary Moyle - Houghton, MI - 2014 Arctic Cat 

Super Mod 340 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1974 Arctic Cat 

2. 16c, Robert Schultz - Kakabeka Falls, ON - 1976 Yamaha 

3. 264, Kyle Boxall - Nipawin, SK - 1973 Polaris 

4. 263, Keith Boxall - Codette, SK - 1973 Polaris 

Sport Formula 500 Final Sunday - 7 laps 

1. 27, Brennen Sather - Detroit Lakes, MN - 1992 Polaris 

2. 59, Chris Horde - Shuniah , ON - 1990 Ski Doo 

3. 10, Chris Haywood - Beausejour, MB - 1992 Ski Doo 

4. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 1989 Polaris 

5. 37, Duncan Maclean - Thompson, MB - 89-92 Polaris 

6. 98, Kolten Stengel - Beausejour, MB - 1991 Ski-Doo 



7. 99, Randall Feinen - Forestville, NY - 89-92 Polaris 

8. 9, Stephan Carignan - Winnipeg, MB - 1991 Skidoo 

Pro Formula 500 Final Sunday - 7 laps 

1. 102, Blaine Stephenson - Hutchinson, MN - 1989 Polaris 

2. 99, Shane Peterson - Lancaster, MN - 2014 GPR/Wahl 

3. 48, Brian Healey - Winnipeg, MB - 1990 Polaris 

4. 37, Tanner Lyberg - Lancaster, MN - 1989 Gpr Special 

5. 7, Skylar Klima - Prior Lake, MN - 1991 Polaris 

6. 17, Jaryd Sackvie - Beausejour, MB - 1990 Ski Whiz 

7. 36, Tyler Lyberg - Lancaster, MN - 1989 Gpr Special 

8. 707, Greg Shepertycky-Rocky Mountain House,AB-90 Doo 

JERRY BUNKE CUP Sunday Final  

1. 51, Glen Hart - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Skidoo 

2. 5, Russell Liba - Warburg, AB - 1982 Moto-Ski 

3. 21, Tyler Obie - Beausejour, MB - 1979 Ski-Doo 

4. 27, Keith Hayman - Winnipeg, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 

5. 5AB, Warren Liba - Legal, AB - 1982 Ski-Doo 

6. 81, Christian Gmiterek - Beausejour, MB - 1978 Moto-Ski 

7. 18, Jason Boyda - Winnipeg, MB - 1978 Skidoo 

8. 73, Patrick Smith - Narol, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 

9. 370, Matt Szalai - Beausejour, MB - 1981 Ski Doo 

Semi Pro Champ 440 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 102, Blaine Stephenson - Hutchinson, MN - 2012 Wahl 

2. 777, Gavin Bihner - Oakdale, MN - 2009 T&N Polaris 

Semi Pro Formula 500 Final Sunday - 7 laps 

1. 36, Tyler Lyberg - Lancaster, MN - 1989 Gpr Special 

2. 116, John Zelinsky - Dugald, MB - 1992 Polaris 

3. 7, Skylar Klima - Prior Lake, MN - 1991 Polaris 

4. 17, Jaryd Sackvie - Beausejour, MB - 1990 Ski Whiz 

5. 5, J.P. Lepage - Murillo, ON - 1990 Polaris 

6. 17, Andy Nordine - New Prague, MN - Polaris 



7. 24c, Roger Sibilleau - Winnipeg, MB - 1990 Polaris 

Pro Sprint 600 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 34, Mark Sexton - Lorette, MB - 2014 Polaris 

2. 88, Nick Butze - Detroit Lakes, MN - 2014 Arctic Cat 

Sportsman 600 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 48, Brian Healey - Winnipeg, MB - 1990 Polaris 

2. 23, Will Manchulenko - Aubigny, MB - 1996 Ski-Doo 

Pro Mod 440 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 57, Troy Pierce - Roseau, MN - 1973 Polaris 

2. 44, Vic Mazur - West St Paul, MB - 73 Starfire 

3. 50, Blayne Johnson - East Selkirk, MB - 1975 Merc 

Super Mod 300 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 57, Joe Bruce - Ste-Anne, MB - 1973 Yamaha 

Super Stock 440 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 18, Jason Boyda - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Yam 

2. 16c, Robert Schultz - Kakabeka Falls, ON - 1976 Yamaha 

3. 23, Will Manchulenko - Aubigny, MB - 1980 Moto-Ski 

Super Stock 340 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 33c, Michael Schultz -Kakabeka Falls, ON-71976 Yamaha 

2. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1977 Arctic Cat 

3. 14, Alex Manchulenko - Dufrost, MB - 1979 Moto-Ski 

Outlaw 600 Final Sunday - 5 laps 

1. 65, Trever Spokely - East Grand Forks, MN - 2012 Polaris 

2. 1, Joe Schneider - St Germain, WI - 2013 Outlaw600 

Junior Novice Stock Fan 380 Final Sunday - 2 laps 



1. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 1999 Polaris 

2. 19X, Xavier Cole - Beausejour, MB - 1998 Polaris 

Junior II Sprint 600 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 82, Sara Miller - Hudson, WI - 2008 Arctic Cat 

2. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 2004 Polaris 

Junior F500 (14-15) Final Sunday - 5 laps 

1. 27, Brennen Sather - Detroit Lakes, MN - 1992 Polaris 

2. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 1989 Polaris 

3. 73K, Kelsey Smith - Narol, MB - 1992 Polaris 

4. 16S, Sheyenne Malaniuk - Lac Du Bonnet, MB - 1989 Polaris 

Junior I Sprint 380 (12-15) Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 2006 Skidoo 

2. 27, Brennen Sather - Detroit Lakes, MN - 2014 Polaris/Wahl 

3. 73K, Kelsey Smith - Narol, MB - 2004 2004 T&N 

Junior I Stock Fan 380 (12-13) Final Sunday - 2 laps 

1. 19, Tyler Metz - Poplar, WI - 1999 Polaris 

Super Stock 440 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 18, Jason Boyda - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Yam 

2. 99, Ed Lehrke - Hallock, MN - 1982 Polaris 

Pro Mod 340 Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1974 Arctic Cat 

2. 264, Kyle Boxall - Nipawin, SK - 1973 Polaris 

3. 263, Keith Boxall - Codette, SK - 1973 Polaris 

Pro Mod 340 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1974 Arctic Cat 

2. 264, Kyle Boxall - Nipawin, SK - 1973 Polaris 



3. 263, Keith Boxall - Codette, SK - 1973 Polaris 

Super Stock 340 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 33c, Michael Schultz-Kakabeka Falls, ON-1976 Yamaha 

2. 14, Alex Manchulenko - Dufrost, MB - 1979 Moto-Ski 

3. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1977 Arctic Cat 

Super Mod 440 (Cup) Final Sunday - 5 laps 

1. 57, Troy Pierce - Roseau, MN - 1973 Polaris 

2. 16c, Robert Schultz - Kakabeka Falls, ON - 1977 Yamaha 

3. 44, Vic Mazur - West St Paul, MB - 73 Starfire 

4. 18, Jason Boyda - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Yam 

5. 50, Blayne Johnson - East Selkirk, MB - 1975 Merc 

Super Mod 440 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 50, Blayne Johnson - East Selkirk, MB - 1975 Merc 

2. 57, Troy Pierce - Roseau, MN - 1973 Polaris 

Relic Mod Final Sunday - 3 laps 

1. 57, Joe Bruce - Ste Ann, MB - 1971 Yamaha 

2. 69, Colin Demianyk - Winnipeg, MB - 1970 Ski-Doo 

3. 90, Keith Krul - Beausejour, MB - 1971 Sno Jet 

Relic Mod Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 69, Colin Demianyk - Winnipeg, MB - 1970 Ski-Doo 

2. 57, Joe Bruce - Ste Ann, MB - 1971 Yamaha 

3. 90, Keith Krul - Beausejour, MB - 1971 Sno Jet 

IFS 340X Final Sunday - 5 laps 

1. 81, Christian Gmiterek - Beausejour, MB - 1978 Moto-Ski 

2. 5AB, Warren Liba - Legal, AB - 1982 Ski-Doo 

3. 51, Glen Hart - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Skidoo 

4. 27, Keith Hayman - Winnipeg, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 

5. 73, Patrick Smith - Narol, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 



IFS 340X Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 5AB, Warren Liba - Legal, AB - 1982 Ski-Doo 

2. 51, Glen Hart - Winnipeg, MB - 1979 Skidoo 

3. 27, Keith Hayman - Winnipeg, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 

4. 81, Christian Gmiterek - Beausejour, MB - 1978 Moto-Ski 

5. 73, Patrick Smith - Narol, MB - 1978 Ski-Doo 

Super Mod 340 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 41, Tony Ottem - Milton, ND - 1974 Arctic Cat 

2. 263, Keith Boxall - Codette, SK - 1973 Polaris 

3. 264, Kyle Boxall - Nipawin, SK - 1973 Polaris 

Super Mod 300 Final Saturday - 3 laps 

1. 57, Joe Bruce - Ste-Anne, MB - 1973 Yamaha 

2. 13, Johnathon Hall - Beausejour, MB - 1973 Arctic Cat 

Women`s Formula 500 Final Sunday - 5 laps 

1. 82, Sara Miller - Hudson, WI - 1989 Arctic Cat 

2. 777D, Dannalee Levenec - Winnipeg, MB - 1990 Polaris 

3. 17, Melanie Thomas - Beausejour, MB - 1991 Skidoo 

4. 98, Kayla Lavoie - Beausejour, MB - 1991 Ski-Doo 

5. 16S, Sheyenne Malaniuk - Lac Du Bonnet, MB - 1989 Polaris 

 


